



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 484 OF 2025

Prakash @ Devidas @ Adve Mura Gawde

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer Bhamragad,
Dist. Gadchiroli

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Utkarsh Khobragade, Advocate h/f Shri H.P.Lingayat, Advocate for
the appellant.

Shri S.S.Doifode, APP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of Shri Lingayat, learned counsel
for the appellant, submits that Shri Lingayat has met with an accident and is,
therefore, unable to remain present before the Court.

2. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that Sessions Trial
Case No. 201 of 2023 has commenced and the matter is presently fixed for
recording of evidence.

3. List the matter for further consideration after three weeks.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]